02-11-	2004
FORM <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings $\Rightarrow$ $\Rightarrow$ $\Rightarrow$ 10266	7082 🗶 🗶 🗶
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) University of Illinois	2. Name and address of receiving part(ies) Name: DARPA
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes 🔀 No	Internal Address: Office of the General Counsel
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment     Merger     Security Agreement     Change of Name	Street Address: 3701 North Fairfax Drive
Other Confirmatory License	City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22203
Execution Date: 02/02/04	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/586,910	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Kimberly B. Downey	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Office of the General Counsel	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
3701 North Fairfax Drive	01-0280
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22203	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Jewel L. Miller	Signature 02/02/04 Date
ener el le reconstruit d'al conserve 🔪 🗸 🗸	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Designed using Informed, DARPA/FA	

a with required cover sneet informa Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

PATENT REEL: 014956 FRAME: 0151

## LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

This instrument confirms to the United States Government, as represented by the Defense Advanced Research Projects Agency an irrevocable, nonexclusive, nontransferable, royalty-free license to practice or have practiced on its behalf throughout the world the following subject invention:

Invention title: "Low Resistance Ohmic Electrodes to P-Type III-Nitrides"

Inventor(s): Ilesanmi Adesida and Ling Zhou

Patent application(s)

Serial No. 09/586,910 File Date: June 5, 2000 Titled: "Method to Metallize Ohmic Electrodes to P-Type Group III Nitrides"

Patent number and issue date:

Patent: 6,586,328 Issue Date: July 1, 2003

Country, if other than United States: None

This subject invention was made possible with Defense Advance Research Projects Agency support through:

Grant or contract number: DAAD19-99-1-0011

Principal rights to this subject invention have been waived to the licensor, The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois.

Licensor: The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois

Stephen K. Ruzy Stephen K. Rugg Signed: \_\_\_\_

Vice President of Administration, Comptroller

Date: \_ October 20, 2003\_\_\_\_

PATENT REEL: 014956 FRAME: 0152

## LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

This instrument confirms to the United States Government, as represented by the Defense Advanced Research Projects Agency an irrevocable, nonexclusive, nontransferable, royalty-free license to practice or have practiced on its behalf throughout the world the following subject invention:

Invention title: "Low Resistance Ohmic Electrodes to P-Type III-Nitrides"

Inventor(s): Ilesanmi Adesida and Ling Zhou

Patent application(s)

Serial No. 09/586,910 File Date: June 5, 2000 Titled: "Method to Metallize Ohmic Electrodes to P-Type Group III Nitrides"

Patent number and issue date:

Patent: 6,586,328 Issue Date: July 1, 2003

Country, if other than United States: None

This subject invention was made possible with Defense Advance Research Projects Agency support through:

Grant or contract number: DAAD19-99-1-0011

Principal rights to this subject invention have been waived to the licensor, The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois.

Licensor: The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois

Signed:

Stephen K. Rugg

Vice President of Administration, Comptroller

Date: October 20, 2003

PATENT REEL: 014956 FRAME: 0153

**RECORDED: 02/09/2004**